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Outcome of Meeting of Board of Directors held on Wednesday, llth
November, 2020 and Submission of Un-audited Financial Results.& Limited
Review Report for the halfyear ended September 30, 2020

Dear Sir/Ma'am.

In pursuant to Regulation 33 read with Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing obligations And
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,20l5, as amended, kindly find enciosed ierewith the
folfowing:-

L Un-audited Financial Results for the half year ended September 30,2020. The same were

lakgn on records and approved by the Board of Directors of the company at its meeting
held today i. e. on Novernb et 11,2020 which was commenced at 11:30 A.M. anq
concluded at 02:45 P.M.

2. "Limited Review Report" from the statutory Auditor of the company on the un-audited
Financial Results for the half year ended September 30, 2020.

Further the Board considered, approved and adopted / recommended / took note of the
following:-

3. Appointrnent of NSDL for e-voting services as e-voting agency at 5s Annual General
Meeting.

4. Appointment to.Mr. Pawan Talesar4 proprietor of lws p. Talesara & Associates as
Scrutinizer for 5' Annual General Meetins.

5. Pursuant to Section 108 of companies n-ot, zoB read with Rule 20 of the Companies
(Management and Administration) Amendment Rules, 2015 and Regulation 44 of
Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing obligations A-nd Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2_015, members holding shares in physical or dematerialized

.e. 23_'' December,2020, may cast their votes in electronically on
in the Notice of said meeting through e-voting platform of

itory Limited (NSDL).
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9.

Approved the closure of Register of Members and Share Transfer Books shall remain
closed from Thursday, the ?4fr day of December, 2020 to Wednesday,.306 December,
2020 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of Annual General Meeting.

; Meetin8.

' ;"ff'#1':H::':i*:
lomqany at 8, Bhatt ji ki Baari, Udaipur - 313001, (R ajasthan) through Video
conferencing / other Audio- visual Means ("vc"), in accordance with the relevant
circulars issued by the Ministry of corporate Affairs and the Securities and Exchanee
Board of India.
other matters as per agenda and./or with the perr4ission of the chair/all the directors
present.

You are requested to take the same on records, upload at your website and intimate the same to
the members ofthe stock exchanse.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,
For - Shiva Granito Export Limited

(Swati

7.

8.

M. No. -A45405
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl. as above
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STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FII{ANC|AL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 3OTH

SEPTEMBER, 2O2O
(Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars HalfYear ended Year Ended
30.0s.2020 30.09.201S 31.03.2020

Date of Btart of roporting period 01 04.2020 01.04.2019 0'l 04.2019

B Date oI end of Jeportinq peaiod 30.09.2020 01.04.20'19 31.03 2020

Whether resulta ars audited or unaudited unaudited LJnaudited Audrted

D Nature of reDo slandalone or consolidated Standalone Standalone Standalone

Revenue From Ooeration

l

VI

vtl
v l

IX

X

XI

xtl
x l

XV

XVII

(a) Net Sales/Revenue from Operations
(b) Other Operating Revenue

Other Income

Total Revenue (l+ll)
ExDences

a Cost of materials consumed

b Purchase of stock-in+ade

c. Changes in inventories of Finished Goods, WIP & Stock in Trade

d. Employees benefit expenses

e FinancialCost

I Deoreciation and amortisation exDenses
g Other Expenses

Total ExDenses
Profiu(Loss) betore Exceptional items,Extraordinary ltem and Tax(lll-lv)
Exceptional items
Profiu(Loss) betore Extraordinary ltems and Tax (V-Vl)

Extfaodinary ltem
Profiu(Loss) betore Tax (Vll-Vlll)

Tax Expenses - Current Tax

- Deferred Tax Charge/(Credit)
Net P.ofit/(Loss) for the period from Continuing Operations (lX-X)

Profiv(Loss) from Discontinuing Operations
Tax Expenses of Discontinuing Operations
Net ProfiU(Loss) for the period from Discontinuing Operations(Xll-Xlll)
Net ProIiu{Loss) tor the period
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 10/-each)
{a) Basic
(b) Diluted

170.38

4.27

894.13

105.86

1447 79

48 83

178.59 999.99 1496.62

23.94

15.56

34.98

43.91

1032.18

-302.84

45.66

35.74

45.82

LzL.O4

1136 49

2.33

-112 25

110.41

107.43

62.3p
'173 98

173.0r 977.60 '1480.78

5.57 22.39 15.85

0

5.57

0

0.87
0

4.70

0

22.39

0

22.39

4.31

0

18.08

0

15.85

0

'15.85

2.47

-29.46

-16.09

18.08 -16.09

1321.51

0.04

0.04

1321.51

0.14
0.74

1321 51

-0.12
-0 12



STANDALONE STATEMENT OF ASSETS & LIABILITIES AS AT 3OTH SEPTEMBER' 2O2O

in Lacs

The above standatone financial resutts of shva Granito Export Limited for the half year ended september 30,2020 have been reviewed

theAuditcommitteeandsubsequentlyapprovedandtakenonrecordsbytheBoardorDkeclolsofthecompanyattheirmeetinghe|d

2

3

4
5

Novembef 11. 2020. The Statutory Aud(or have canied out audit of the above financial rcsults and Llmlled Revlew Report is

herewth
it'e corp"ny's Uusin""s actjvitles fallswithin a single business segment (Manufacturing QuarE Powder' Restn & Slabs)

No investorc' complaintwas pending at the beginning & end of the Ouader

The figures of previous half year have been legrouped/rcarranged' wherever requlleo

As lhis is unaudited Financial statements, Hence provission for defeffed tax expenses has not been proMded, nwilt oe prcvlded annualyat

the time of audited financial staiements
and on behalf of Board of Directors

For shiva Granito Export Ltd.

:11 11 2020
(

Manaqlnq Director

Equity Share Capital

Other Equity

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

(a) Financial Liabilites
(i) Borrowings

Other Financial L|abilities

Other Non Cunent L|abilities

426 01

129.64
Total outstianding dues ol l/licro Enterprises and Small

Enterpnses
ll) Total outstanding dues of Creditors other than Micro

Enterprises and Small Entenrises

Other Financial Liabilities

other curent Liabilities

(d) CunentTax Liabilities

585.25

42 24

24.34

26 41

(b) Capital Work tn Progress

(c) Other intangible assets

(iii) Other financial assets

(vi) other non-current assets

Trade Receivables

Cash and Cash Equivalents

Loans

Others



iHIVA GRANITO EXPORT LIMITED
l, Bhatt Ji Ki Bari, Udaipur, Udaipur-313001
)lN : L14200RJ2015PLC048974

]ASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 3OTH

iEPTEMBER 2O2O = in rupees

\.

B.

c.

PARTICULARS

Net Profit before tax and extraordinary items(as per
Statement of Profit and Loss)
Adjustments for non Cash/ Non trade items:
Depreciation & Amortization Expenses
Finance Cost
Adjustments for unrealised foreign exchange Losses /
(Gains)
lnterest received
Operating profits before Working Capital Changes
Adjusted For:
(lncrease) / Decrease in trade receivables
Increase / (Decrease) in trade payables
(lncrease) / Decrease in inventories
Increase / (Decrease) in other current liabilities
(lncrease) / Decrease in Short Term Loans & Advances
Gash generated from OPerations
lncome Tax (Paid) / Refund
Net cash flow from Operating Activities(A)

30"' Sept 2020 30'" Sept 2019

0
34,97 ,623 99

(6,01,478 03)

(1.13.080.00)
33,40,128.00

47,10,944.00
(37,21,3,286 00)

't,0't,42,403.00

2,25,50,891.00
(42,56,336.00)

38,89,377.00
(6978282.00) 10352763.00)

0.00 (0.00)
(6978282.00)

Cash Flow From Investing Activities
Purchase of tangible assets
Current lnvestments / (Purchased) sold
lnterest Received
Cash advances and loans made to other parties

Cash advances and loans received back
Other lnflow / (Outflows) of cash
Net Cash used in lnvesting Activities(B)

(35,73,623.00)
(48,164.00)

1,47.53.938.00)
(2428460.00)

D.

E,

F.

G.

H.

Net Increase / (Decrease) in Cash & Cash
Equivalents(A+B+C)
Cash & Cash Equivalents at Beginning of period

Cash & Cash Equivalents at End of period

Net lncrease / (Decrease) in Cash & Cash Equivalents(F-
E)
Difference (F-(D+E))

(1051238.00)

721480.00
271720.00

(44e750.00)

601478.00

(3,18,571.00)

8,93,316.00
7 ,21,480.00

(1,71,836.00)

1,46,735.00

qy,



NENAWATI AND ASSOCIATES
Chartered Accountants

14-15, BRIJ VIHAR PULLA,
UDAIPUR RAJASTHAN 313001

Ph. 94 1 41 66948, 294-2980948
e-mail : nenawati2ol 'l @omail.com

LIMITED REVIEW REPORT ON THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE
QUARTER & HAIF YEAR ENDED 3OTH SEPTEMBER,2O2O

The Board of Directors
Shiva Granito Export Limited, :
8, Bhatt Ji Ki Baari,
Udaipur (Rajasthan)

"We have reviewed the accompanying statement of Un-audited Standalone Financia-l Results
of shiva Granito Export Limited" udaipur for the period ended 30n september, 2020 and.
standalone un- audited statement of Assets & Liabilities as at 30tn september, 2020 betng
submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the sEBI (Listing
obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulation, 201s, as modified by Circular No.
CIR/CFD/FAC / 62/ 201,6 dated 5h I':Jy 2076. These statements are the responsibiliry of the
Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of Directori 4t their meeung
held on November 11, 2020. our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial
statements based on our review.

W'e conducted out review of the statement in accordance with the Standnrd on Reaiezu
Engagement (SRE) 241.0, Engagement to Reuiezo Financial Statements issued by the Institute of
Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the revrew
to obtain moderate assulance as tp whether the financial statements are free of material
misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical
procedures applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have
not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to
believe that the accornpanying statements prepared in accordance with applicable Accounting
Standards and other recognized accounting practices and policies have not disclosed the
information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations
and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as modified by Circular NO.
CIR/CFD/FAC /62/2076 dated 5tt J:uIy 20L6, including the rnanner in which it is to be
disclosed" or that these contain any material misstatement".

For Nenawati & Associates
Chartered Accountants

48C)

Place : Udaipur
Date: Novembe r 7T, 2O2O

UDIN: 200Z341AAAACH7855


